

6th RBM Partnership Board Meeting Teleconference 17 July 2017

RBM/PMB06/2017/DP01 - agenda

The RBM Partnership board approved the agenda of the 6th RBM Partnership board meeting teleconference

Signed:

Dr Winnie Mpanju-Shumbusho

RBM Partnership Board Chair

Mr Kieran Daly





6th RBM Partnership Board Meeting Teleconference 17 July 2017

RBM/PMB06/2017/RP01 - Partnership update

The RBM Partnership board approved the strategic initiatives reserves policy.

The RBM Partnership board delegated the CEO to proceed with his proposal regarding the regional staff.

Signed:

Dr Winnie Mpanju-Shumbusho

RBM Partnership Board Chair

Mr Kieran Daly





6th RBM Partnership Board Meeting Teleconference 17 July 2017

RBM/PMB06/2017/DP03 - RBM branding

The RBM Partnership board unanimously approved the recommendations of the Strategic Partner Committee (SCPC) for the next phase of the RBM branding review and requested the RBM Secretariat to support the SCPC in taking this forward whilst ensuring that the RBM Partnership board is updated of the progress.

Signed:

Dr Winnie Mpanju-Shumbusho

RBM Partnership Board Chair

Mr Kieran Daly





6th RBM Partnership Board Meeting Teleconference 17 July 2017

RBM/PMB06/2017/DP04 – RBM Partnership Partner Committee Coordination Group (PCCG)

The RBM Partnership board approved the Terms of Reference of the RBM Partnership Partner Committee Coordination Group (PCCG) and requested the CEO to work with the Partner Committee Co-Chairs to put this forum into practice.

Signed:

Dr Winnie Mpanju-Shumbusho

RBM Partnership Board Chair

Mr Kieran Daly

